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AN ACT to amend and reenact section twelve, article two, chap-
ter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, relating to robbery, or attempted robbery,
and the penalties therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twelve, article two, chapter sixty-one of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended
and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 2. Crimes Against the Person.

Section 12. Rcbbery or Attempted Robbery; Penalties

2 Therefor. If any person commit, or attempt to commit, rob-

3 bery by partial strangulation or suffocation, or by striking

4 or beating, or by other violence to the person, or by the
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threat or presenting of firearms, or other deadly weapon or
instrumentality whatsoever, he shall be guilty of a felony,
and, upon conviction, shall be confined in the penitentiary
not less than ten years. If any person commit, or attempt to
commit, a robbery in any other mode or by any other means,
except as provided for in the succeeding paragraph of this
section, he shall be guilty of a felony, and, upon conviction,
shall be confined in the penitentiary not less than five years.

If any person (a) by force and violence, or by putting in
fear, feloniously takes, or feloniously attempts to take, from
the person or presence of another any property or money or
any other thing of value belonging to, or in the care, custody,
control, management or possession of, any bank, he shall be
guilty of a felony, and, upon conviction, shall be confined in
the penitentiary not less than ten nor more 'than tWéﬁ%y
years: And if any person v(b), in commit.ting, or in ati;euip:t-
ing to commit, any offense defined in the preceding clause
(a) of this paragraph, assaults any person, 01" puts in
jeopardy the life of any pel;son by the use of a dangerous

weapon or device, he shall be guilty of a felony, and, upon
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25 conviction, shall be confined in the penitentiary not less than
26 ten nor more than twenty-five years.

27 All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby

28 repealed.

csstify that the foregoing act

:nll presented to the Governor for

and not having been returned

§im to the Fouse of the Legislature in

b it oviginated within the time p;:
gepibed by the constitution of the state,

become & law witbout his spproval.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
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